HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 610 by Representative Green

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 3, change "1404" to "1403" 2
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, delete "to authorize enforcement;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, change "1404" to "1403"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 16 and 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "(2) "Service" or "servicing" means:
- 10 (a) Receiving any scheduled periodic payments from a student loan borrower or notification of such payments and applying payments to the student loan 11 borrower's account pursuant to the terms of the student education loan or a governing 12 13

contract. 14

- (b) Maintaining account records for the loan and communicating with the student loan borrower regarding the loan, on behalf of the loan's holder, during a 15 period when no payment is required on a student education loan.
- 16
- (c) Interactions with a student loan borrower, including activities to help 17 18 prevent default on obligations arising from student education loans, conducted to 19 facilitate the activities described in Subparagraphs (a) and (b) of this Paragraph."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 8 in their entirety 21
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 28, delete "administers a" and insert in lieu thereof the following: 23
- 24 "is engaged in the business of servicing a student education loan owed by a student
- 25 loan borrower."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 27 On page 2, delete line 29 in its entirety
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 29 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 31 On page 3, line 6, after "order" and before the comma "," insert "or federal law"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 4, line 1, after "(6)" delete "Knowingly or recklessly misapply" and insert in lieu
- 3 thereof "Misapply"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 4, line 3, after "(7)" delete "Knowingly or recklessly provide" and insert in lieu
- 6 thereof "Provide"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 5, delete lines 18 through 27 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- Delete page 6 in its entirety